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DAS Office of Education and Data Management

Objectives

Review of Means of Egress construction requirements (IFC/IBC and
NFPA)

Review of Mixed Occupancy Requirements
Signage Requirements
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Housekeeping Items

Exits
Phones
Break(s)

Means of Egress Construction

3 components to an egress system:

 Exit access - That portion of a means of egress system that leads from any
occupied portion of a building or structure to an exit.

* Exit - That portion of a means of egress system between the exit access and
the exit discharge or public way. Exit components include exterior exit doors
at the level of exit discharge, interior exit stairways and ramps, exit
passageways, exterior exit stairways and ramps and horizontal exits.

* Exit discharge - That portion of a means of egress system between the
termination of an exit and a public way.
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Means of Egress Construction

Rating requirements are based:
* On Occupancy use group;
* If building is sprinklered;
* Occupant load

Means of Egress Construction

Exit access can be:
» Stairways
e Ramps
 Corridors
Exits can be:
* Interior or Exterior Stairs;
* Ramps;
» Passageways

NECTZ,
)
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Access

Corridor ratings based on:

» Occupancy; [BE] TABLE 1020.1
CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
* Occupant Load; REQUIRED FIRE-RESISTANCE
OCCUPANCY | LOAD SEAVED AATING (hours)
* Sprinklered or non-sprinklered BY CORRIDOR | Wahout [ Withspriniiar
sprinkler system system®
H-1.H-2. H-3 All Not Permitted 1
H4 HS Greater than 30 | Not Permitted 1
A.B.E.F.M. 5, U| Greater than 30 1 ]
R Greater than 10 | Not Permuitted 03
214 All Not Permitted 0
113 All Not Permitted 1*

2. For requirements for occupaacies in Group I-2, see Sections 407.2 and
407 3 of the Insernational Building Code.

b. For a reduction ia the Sre-resistance rating for occupancies in Group I-3,
se= Section 4088 of the Inrernational Building Code.

c equipped with an sprinkier system i
accordance with Section 903 3 1.1 or 903 3 1.2 where allowad.

Means of Egress Construction
Exit Access
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Access

Means of Egress Construction
Exit Access

« Stairways and ramps per
1019.3 (AMD);

* 10 exceptions;

* #1 stairs that serve or
atmospherically communicate
between only two stories.

* No shaft enclosure rating
required

« “Convenience stair”

10
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs

www.shstterstock com - 1065257
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs

Once a level of exit protection is achieved, such level of protection
shall not be reduced until arrival at the exit discharge;

Enclosures shall be constructed as fire barriers in accordance with
Section 707 or Section 711, or both.

Interior exit stairway and ramp enclosures shall have a fire-resistance
rating of not less than 2 hours where connecting four stories or more
and not less than 1 hour where connecting less than four stories.

13

Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs

14
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs

Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs

19

Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs

21

Means of Egress Construction
Exit Stairs
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Means of Egress Construction
Exits

Exit Passageway

S S

Means of Egress Construction
Exit Passageways

Enclosures shall have walls, floors and ceilings of not less than a 1-
hour fire-resistance rating, and not less than that required for any
connecting interior exit stairway or ramp;

Opening protectives shall be in accordance with the requirements of
Section 716;

Penetrations into or through an exit passageway are prohibited
except:

24
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Passageways

25

Means of Egress Construction
Exit Passageways

\
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Means of Egress Construction
Exit Passageways

Means of Egress Construction
Exit Passageways
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Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits

Horizontal Exit

SMOKE COMPARTMENT SMOKE COMPARTMENT SMOKE COMPARTMENT
< 200 OCCUPANTS > SMOKE BARRIER
IN EACH SMOKE < =200-0"
COMPARTMENT

EXTENDS FROM
OUTSIDE WALL
TO OUTSIDE WALL

AREA OF REFUGE 15000

40

AREA OF REFUGE
1-HR. SMOKE BARRIER
(SEE SECTION 710)

6 SQ. FT. PER OCCUPANT OF
ADJOINING SMOKE
COMPARTMENT

-

36 | Decoded 3 - Egress and Life Safety

29

Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits

Can be used to separate areas;

Can be used for building separations;

30
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Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits

31

Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits

32
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Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits

33

Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits
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Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits

Hour Rating:

UL Sysiem:( .‘//J‘i/’(gk)

35

Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits

36
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Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits

g mmru«qqx«wm '

Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits

38
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Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits

39

Means of Egress Construction
Horizontal Exits
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Means of Egress Construction

707.5 Continuity. Fire barriers shall extend from the top of the
foundation or floor/ceiling assembly below to the underside
of the floor or roof sheathing, slab or deck above and shall be
securely attached thereto. Such fire barriers shall be
continuous through concealed space, such as the space above
a suspended ceiling. Joints and voids at intersections shall
comply with Sections 707.8 and 707.9

41

Means of Egress Construction

Construction not limited to wall penetrations or separations;
Includes opening protectives

42

NECTZ,
)
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TABLE T165
OPENING FIRE PROTECTION ASSEMBLIES, RATINGS AND MARKINGS
MINIMUM MINIMUM SIDELIGHT/
FIRE DOOR| TRansom asseumLy | FEEEATED SLAZNCMARKNG
WALL AND FIRE FIRE-RATED RATING (howrs)
TYPE OF SSE| DOOR VISION GLAZI
assemely AN BORER pane sze | SEUSINNE. [ . Fira . i Fira
hours) m,‘? Firsprotaction [ _ P | Firg protoction R
v e
3 5 | seNown DE-W-40___ |NotPermined| 4 | NorParmimed | W-240
ire walts s iva |3 3| Seefomn "oo}ﬂ'-“ lls:oH _ NoiPemimed| 3 | NotPemimed | W-180
[barriers hav =100 in =D-E
r;ﬁ:d E::Lné,:, 2 1 100 in. >100 5. Im.= Mot Permited| 2 Not Permitted | W-120
leance raring
|ereater than 1 hoar|
1 | s NotPermited| 1Y, | NotPermined | W-90
i“‘ﬂ‘:’;‘f&’r;m <100 59, in. = D-H-H0
, interior ex N . 1o . . N .
Cirwnrs md | 2 1, | i [Wmm= |Nofemid| 2| NorPermined
rior exit ramps
1 3 100sq in. NotPemmited| 4 | Mot Permitted
[Forizontal exits in
fire wale*
3 3 | wosqin NotPemmited| 3 | NotPermited | W-180
[Fire barriars v~
<100 59, in. = D-H-60 .
ot exit acesss o 10050 Mot . .
| 1 1 100 sq.in e 1| MotPemined | W0
|cess ramps, infe-
rior exit stairways
jand iterior exit
IFamps; and exie
[passazeway walls
Firo protoction.
lOthar fire bammars | 1 y, | Marimm DH ¥, oH
Maximum N
1 W s D20 A D-H-OHA3
[Fire partitions: size fested
(Carridor walls .
os yp | Moo D20 W, D-E-OH-20
Matimum , -
1 LM DS 2 DE4s
(Othr fire sz tested
lpartisions .
0s u, | M DEH W, DH20
43
TABLE 716.5—continued
OPENING FIRE PROTECTION ASSEMELIES, RATINGS AND MARKINGS
WTRTRT WIRIWOW SIDECIGAT | FIRE-RATED GLAONG
REQUIRED |FIRE DOOR TRANSDM ASSEMELY | MARKING SIDELIGHTITRANSOM
WALL | AND FIRE FIRE-RATED RATING hours PANEL
oy |asseusly| saures (DSORVISIN | o s wamknG frour)
RATING |ASSEMELY DOOR VISION PANEL® Fire Fra | o - Firs
[hours) | RATING protection  |rosistanca| e PR e
fhours)
W m =DEWN
El 1 100 sq.in® Mot Permitted 3 Not Permitted W-120
=100 sq. in=D-H-WS0
) Z10 g m = DE
Exterior walls 2 1 100 5q.in*™ Hot Permitted 2 Not Permitted W-120
=100 5g. in= D-H-W-80
Firs prolaction
3 Marinnm a5 N a5
1 | A ‘ DH4 X D45
Fire protactian
Smoke barriers 1 Marsimum - 5 a3
1 | L[ Y ‘ D20 3 DHOHSS
Far ST 1 squars sck = 6412 mm.
2 Tiro doars, ach with 3 fira protoction rating of 1', bours, inctalled on opposite sides of the same opezing in  fire wall, shall bs dessed equivalant in o
ans 3-semr o doar.
tn ASTME 119 in accordmce with Section T16.2 chall be permitied in the peacimum size tusted
¢. Excaptwhars the I:ﬁld.mg nq—_lypod thromghont with am mutommatic sprinklar 1md the Fre-rated glaring moets tha criteria established in Section 716,55
 Undar the column heading “Firerated glazing marking door vision pansl,”™ W rediars to the fire-restsiance naang of the glazing, not th frame.
4. Ses Section 716.5.51.21 1
a4
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(Amd) Table 8.3.4.2 Minimum fire protection ratings for opening protectives in fire-
resistance-rating assemblies.

Walls and | Fire Door | Fire Window Assemblies
Component Partitions Assemblies (hr.)
(hr.) (hr.)
2 1% NP
Elevator hoistways 1 1 NP
2 1% NP
Vertical shafts (including
stairways, exits, and |1 1 NP
refuse chutes) (3/4 In other than exits)
Other than exits e 113 (1/3 in other than exits)
2 1% NP
Fire barriers 1 Y Fa
Horizontal exits 2 12 NP
1 1/3 A
Exit access comidors’ Vs 1/3 1/3
Smoke barriers'| e 13 %
Smoke partitions 12 2 113 3

Note: NP = not permitted.
1 Fire doors are not required to have a hose stream test per NFPA 252.
2 For residential board and care, see Section 33.2.3.1.1.

45

Means of Egress Construction

46
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Additional Resources

* For fire stopping verification:
* www.hilti.com/firestops

* For UL listing:
* http://productspec.ul.com/

47

Mixed Occupancies

48
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Mixed Occupancies

ICC definitions:

Nonseparated:

» 508.3 Nonseparated occupancies. Buildings or portions of buildings that
comply with the provisions of this section shall be considered as nonseparated
occupancies.

» 508.3.1 Occupancy classification. Nonseparated occupancies shall be
individually classified in accordance with Section 302.1. The
requirements of this code shall apply to each portion of the building
based on the occupancy classification of that space. In addition, the
most restrictive provisions of Chapter 9 that apply to the nonseparated
occupancies shall apply to the total nonseparated occupancy area.
Where nonseparated occupancies occurin a high-rise building, the most
restrictive requirements of Section 403 that apply to the nonseparated
occupancies shall apply throughout the high-rise building.

49

Mixed Occupancies

ICC definitions:

Separated:

» 508.4 Separated occupancies. Buildings or portions of buildings that comply
with the provisions of this section shall be considered as separated
occupancies.

* 508.4.4 Separation. Individual occupancies shall be separated from
adjacent occupancies in accordance with Table 508.4.

* 508.4.4.1 Construction. Required separations shall be fire barriers
constructed in accordance with Section 707 or horizontal
assemblies constructed in accordance with Section 711, or both, so
as to completely separate adjacent occupancies.

50
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Mixed Occupancies

For NEW construction

IFC addresses
 Single means of egress 1006.3.2.1

Separated and Nonseparated are IBC driven
» Section 508
* Section 510

* Section 707.3.9
* Section 7.11.2.4
e Chapter9
51
Mixed Occupancies
TABLE 508.4
REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (HOURS)
AE M3 14| 12 roFasu| BELINT gy H2 | HaH4 | HE
OCCUPANCY -
S |NS| S |NS|[S |NS| S NS| S [NS| S |NS| S |NS| S [NS|S |NS| S |NS
AE N|N|1 2 2 INP| 1 2| N (1 1 2 |NP|NP| 3 | 4| 2]3 2 | NP
11913, 14 —|—|N|NJ| 2 |NP|1|NP|1 2 1 2 |NP|NP| 3 |NP| 2 |NP| 2 |NP
12 —|—|—]|—[|N|N 2 |NP| 2 [NP| 2 |[NP| NP |NP| 3 [NP| 2 [NP| 2 | NP
R* —|—|—]|—|—|—|N|N|1®|2|1|2|NP|NP|3 |NP|2|NP| 2 |NP
F-2,82°U —|——|—|—|—|—|—|N|N|I1 2 |NP|NP| 3 | 4| 2]3 2 | NP
B F-1,M, 81 — === == —|—|— N | N |NP|NP| 2 3 1 2 1 | NP
H-1 —|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|—|— | N|NP|NP|NP|NP|NP|NP|NP
H-2 - ===/ —|—|—/—|—|—|—|—|—|N|NP| 1 |NP| 1 |NP
H-3,H-4 - === —=/—|—=|—|—/—=|—=]—=|—|— | 1" |NP| 1 |NP
H-5 - = === 1—1—|—'—|—-|—1—|—|—|—|—|—|— | N|NP
S = Buildings equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1
NS = Buildings not equipped throughout with an automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with Section 903.3.1.1.
N =No separation requirement.
NP =Not permitted
a See Section 420.
b. The required separation from areas used only for private or pleasure vehicles shall be reduced by 1 hour but not to less than 1 hour.
c. See Section 406.3 4
d. Separation is not required between occupancies of the same classification
e. See Section 422.2 for ambulatory care facilities.
108 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODES
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Mixed Occupancies

For existing occupancies use Part IV NFPA 101
NFPA definitions

classes of occupancy exist.

* 6.1.14.2.2 Mixed Occupancy. A multiple occupancy where the occupancies
are intermingled.

* 6.1.14.2.3 Separated Occupancy. A multiple occupancy where the
occupancies are separated by fire resistance-rated assemblies.

* 6.1.14.2.1 Multiple Occupancy. A building or structure in which two or more

Mixed Occupancies

6.1.14 Multiple Occupancies
* Amended
* Removed section 6.1.14.4 Separated Occupancies

6.1.14.3.2* The building shall comply with the most restrictive
requirements of the occupancies involved, unless separate
safeguards are approved.

Separation requirements were always Building Code (BOCA)

54
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Mixed Occupancies

55
Mixed Occupancies
FIRERESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS
&m%ms
FIRE GRR
TABLE 16.-FIRE GRADING OF USE GROUPS
) Fire rading
Firegfading Use goup inhours.
Class Use group inhous A Assembly, theaters 3
- A2 Assembly, night clubs 3
A Hghbesard 4 A3 Assembly, recreation centrs, lecture hall,
B1  Storage-Moderate hazard ... oo 3 terminals, restaurants
B2 Storage-Lowhazard .o 2 iy e
C o Merantlle ..o 3
D dndustial R TSI 3
EooBusingss ..o 2
Pl Asembly-Theattes ..o 3 H Instutional, residental care -
F2 Assembly=Nightelubs oo 3 12 Institutional incapacitated : 2
F:3 Asembly~Fecteation centers,lecure hlls tesmingl restaurants ... 2 i et reshalie "
F4 Assembly-Churehes, Sehools .. ... vvveiiiei i 1% & ﬁfﬂeml'
H1  Institutional-Restrained occupants .. ovv v e 3 i
H2  Institutional-Incapacitated occupants . . 2 %%'3 Hes|d:hti%]i.1ral:lﬂj%lalf%we ngs
L Residentil-Hotels ... - ! §4  Storags, moderate hazard
L2 Residential-Multifemily dwellings ... ooviiiiiiinn 1h §2  Storags, low hazard
L3 Residential=1 and 2 family dwellings .. .................. %
56
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Mixed Occupancies
‘THE BOCA MATIONAL BUILDING CODE/1983
Title 402
il
FRE GG OF 8¢ GOLRS s
. . malsxlsmnimmumhmnmfmmm NP — Not Permilfs:
. Firerating ) B
. i MMM AL NS B OE P OFR B N2 B K4 M M2 1 M RYRE RIS 82 U
(s Group inhous M2 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 W43 2 23 8 2 22 22 1M
A1 Assembly, thealers ! k2 39 833309 4WiEI 1198933333
‘ r ? 2 2 % 2 2 p W43 723322222 2M
A Assembly,nrgmnllubs | ! . W 2 2 7 2 2 1 W43 2 23 3 222 22 1MW
A3 Assemhly,rrecrealmnclenlers,Eecturehals‘ ) A WMoz 2 2 2 W 4 3 2 2332 2222 1m
ferminals, restawrants [ 2 2 7 2 W43 2 2 33 222 11 IMm
O RTINS | JP £ 2 2 2 W 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 ) & 3K
! M“ }\SS‘emhlv,‘DhUITCheS‘ S ety L § 5 2 2 W 4 8 3 2 3 & 2 2 2 2 & 2 M
; B‘_.B”W?S Pt ':Wz fa 1w 43 20203 3 2 222 2 1M
F 7 Educational ) [ ' LR § 41 NP NP NP KP WP WP WP WP WP WP WP P KA
R Faotory and ndustral e i i = TR I Y A B R A
; , i 3 33 3 3 3 333 3 1M
H nghhﬂzﬂrd . | 1 Pm 2 2 2 2 2 7 1 2 2 1W
H |ﬂ5‘!lut!ﬂﬂa|,[E5|de"t]a Gare [r] 2 3 3 2 2.2 2 2 2 W
12 |F|51|[Ut|0nﬂ|‘!HC&D@Cltﬂ(ﬁd 2 [P 38 3 3.3 3 3 3K
ok ‘ ‘Instituional,restrained i ' 3. ) | o 10103333 3m
R 5 i ERE
R HESIdQHM,hO[E!S S . -21 R2 2 2 1 7 M
R Restental, mul-famy dwelings Ih m T
R3~ Residentia, - and 2family dwelings 1 51 R
"84 Storage, moderatehazard ! 2 )
§2 Storage, ow hazard : B Fracies s e e
57
Mixed Occupancies
Table 313.1.2
FIRERESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR FIRE SEPARATION NP — Not Permitted
Use Group ASSEMBLIES BETWEEN FIRE AREAS® NA — Not Applicalile
AT A2 A3 A4 A5 B E Ft F2 Hi H2 H8 H4 |14 12 -4 M R1 RD RB 81 52 U°
Al 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 NP 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 3
a7 2 2 2 2 3 7 3 2 NP _4 8 2 8 3 3 o 2 3 2 3
A3 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 NP 4 3 2 2 8 3 2 2 3 2 3
Ad 2 2 2 2 3 2 NP 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2 3
Ab NA 2 2 3 2 NP 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 3 2
B 2 2 3 2 NP 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 8
§E 2 3 2 WP 4 3 2 2 8 3 2 2 2 2 3
g 1 3 3 NP 4 3 3 8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
F-2 2 WP 4 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 3
6 A NP NP NP NP WP NP NP NP NP NP NP NP NP NP
R H2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 7
8 H-3 3 3 3 3 3 3
H-4 2 2 2 2 3
P -1 3 2 2 3
-2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 8
-3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
M 2 2 2 2 3
R-1 2 2 2 3
R-2 2 2 3
A3 2 3 2 3
[ 3 3 3
82 2 3.
w® ] 3
Note a. Fireresistance ratings are expressed in hours,
Note b. For requirements far private garages, see Section 407.0. 58
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Mixed Occupancies

Tible 31312
FIRERESISTANCE RATING REQUREMENTS FOR FRE SEPARATION NP — let Permilled TABLE 508.4

s rop ASSEMLIES BETHEE FIRE AREAS' YAl bl REQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES (HOURS)

- BFLN .
. MM KM A B E MR PO RE (KM R e rszo| U 1 W m | o
;“2222,....231: 3 1323 BEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
M 2212213 : EE AE NW[t|2|z |||z N|1|1]z|m3]a]2]3]2 ]
[ 22713 1313 ; e
m IR T N R | —|— | N[N 2 [®] 1w 1 BBREEIBEBEBE
[ W1 T3 2 T s &) === N [N 2%z ]2 ||| w2 w2 |w

X 1282 131 [ I3 —=T=T=T=[=x|¥[ [tz [=|=]5 [w]2 %2 @

i N e A e e e L ) VR L RN EAEAEN BN

i H 1133 [ - o —

7 T W 43 2 2 1321232323 BRMS | mm = |- — NN 23 L2

] WP PP PP PRI W B gl el ettt 0 8 il DL LS

R H2 RN H1 —=I=[=1=1=1=]=1=]=[=1==]=In|w| 1 w1 |w

ﬂ:—a 5 3 3333 3333383 PSS Dy By By By By By I ) R e
4 12211112323 -

P EE S S BS —=T=T=T=1=T=1=T=[=[=T=]=T=[= == =[x @
M P
K 513313133 %3 ppped throghout with an antoesatie sprinkler system installed m accordance with Section 30331
[ 101 3 3% 3 % 3 equipped firoughout with an avtomatic sprskler system msialled i accondance with S
W PR AR I I urnanin
7 111323 R,

- 2 2 See Secmn 2,
f2 e 223 T e o ates d oy for e o plestre vk <kl b educed by 1 b bt ot o s han | o
il I T B
& i3 4 Separtion 4 oceapancirs of the same chasification
EN 7 3 & Ste Secion 4722 for sty cae faclites.
¥ E]
18 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE®

Male 3. Freresicance ratings are expvessed in hauss
Nl . Foe rquicmentsfor grvle garaes,soe S 407 0.

59

Mixed Occupancies

Answer would be:

* FPC: (Amd) 4.5.8.1 Whenever or wherever any device, equipment, system,
condition, arrangement, level of protection, fire resistive construction, or
any other feature is required for compliance with the provisions of this code,
the CSFSC or the SBC, such device, equipment, system, condition,
arrangement, level of protection or other feature shall thereafter be
continuously maintained in accordance with applicable NFPA requirements.

60
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Signage Requirements

74
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Signage Requirements

Used to identify:
« Fire Protection systems
* Damper access
* Photovoltaic Systems
» Wall ratings
* Stairwells
» Shaftways

Sprinklers

Sprinkler test and control valves
Drains

Fire Department Connections
What and Where

System demand if over 150 psi
Hydraulic Design

Table A6.10 NFPA 13 2013 edition

76

NECTZ,
)
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13-282 TALLATION OF SPRINKLI

Table A.6.10 Sprinkler System Signage Summary

Section ign Location Sign Information/Requirements

6.7.4 Control valves Identification sign
Drain valves
Test connection valves

gn must be made of weatherproof metal or rigid
plastic and attached with corrosion-resistant wire or
chain

7.6.1.4and 7.6.1.5

Antifreeze system main valve | Indicate the following:
“irculating closed loop Antifreeze manufacturer
systems

Antifreeze type
Antifreeze concentration

All valves controlling gn worded as follows:

sprinklers
“This valve controls fire protection equipment.
Do not close until after fire has been extinguished.
Use auxiliary valves when necessary to shut off supply
to auxiliary equipment.
Caution: Automatic alarm may be sounded if this
valve is closed.”
8.16.1.1.8 Control valves Indicate valve function
Indicate system being controlled
8.16.2 Dry valve Number of low point drains
Preaction valve Location of each drain
8.17.2.4.5 Fire department connections | Indicate portion of the building served by the fire
not serving the whole department connection
building
77
8.17.24.7 All fire department Indicate systems served by the fire department
connections connection

Indicate system pressure demand (for systems
requiring more than 150 psi)
Letters must be 1 in. in height

.

4.5 Alarm valve Indicate the following:
Dry pipe valve Location of the de: area or areas
Preaction valve I i gn area or areas
Deluge valve Required flow and residual pressure demand at the
ase of the riser
Occupancy classification or commodity classification
and maximum permitted storage height and
configuration
Hose stream allowance
The installing contractor

plastic and attached with corrosion-resistant wire or

chain
24.6 System control riser Indicate the following:
Antfreeze loops Name and location of the facility
Auxiliary systems Occupancy and commodity classification
Control valves Flow test data

Onginal mam drain flow test resulis
Presence of encapsulated pallet loads

nce of solid shelving

nce of flammable /combustible liquids
Presence of hazardous materials

;]

weer 2012 Edition

78
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Table A.6.10  Continued

Section Sign Location Sign Information/Requirements

Presence of other special storage

Presence of antifreeze or other auxiliary systems

Maximum storage height

Aisle width

Location of auxiliary drains and low point drains on
dry pipe and preaction systems

Installing contractor or designer
Sign must be made of weatherproof metal or rigid
plastic and attached with corrosion-resistant wire or

chain
26.2.7.5 Fire department connection |18 in. = 18 in. sign
(FDC) FDC symbol from NFPA 170
Located at connection in plain sight from shore access
point
ALB17.1 Central station, auxiliary, Recommended:
remote station, or proprietary | Located near the device
protective signaling systems Direct people to call police or fire department when

bell rings

Standpipes
* Control valves
* Drains
* Fire Department Connections
* What and Where
* Hydraulic Design
 Chapter 6 has several sections
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Part Il IFC

» Some identical to IBC and same language in FPC
* Shaftways - 316.2

* Nonfunctioning exterior doors - 504.2

* Access to roofs - 504.3

* Fire Protection and Utility Rooms - 509.1
Photovoltaic Systems - 605.11

81

Part Il IFC

* Refrigerator Units - 606.7
* Battery Rooms - 608

* Opening Protectives
* Fire doors

* Clean Agent warning - 904.3.4
* Fire Alarm activation - 907.2.4

NECTZ,
é,ﬂ (‘(,‘,\
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Part Il IFC

* 1004.3 - Occupant load posting

* Area of Refuge - 1009.9

* Stairways greater than 3 stories - 1023.9
» Marking of non exit door - 1031.5

Part 111 1BC

Same as IFC and:
* Live Loads - 106.1
» Emergency Responder Safety Features - 914
* Accessible Signage - 1111 (Amd)
* Interior Signage - 1111.5 (Added)
« Pictorial Sign at Elevators - 3002.3

WNECT7,
‘pﬂ N

“ 4 OEDM- Spring 2019 Career Development 49

=



January 2019

Part IV NFPA

Several sections in Chapter 7

e 7.2.1.4.1 (3)(b) - horizontal sliding or vertical-rolling security grilles or door
assemblies sign that reads THIS DOOR TO REMAIN OPEN WHEN THE SPACE
IS OCCUPIED.

* 7.2.1.5.5 (2) - Exterior door assemblies with key locks sign that reads THIS
DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED.

* 7.2.1.6.1.1 (4)(a) & (b) - Delayed Egress Locking Systems

* (a) PUSH UNTIL ALARM SOUNDS, DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS, for
doors that swing in the direction of egress travel

* (b) PULL UNTIL ALARM SOUNDS, DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 15 SECONDS, for
doors that swing against the direction of egress travel

85

Part IV NFPA

* 7.2.1.6.2(3)(b) - Access Control Egress Door

 (b) The manual release device shall be readily accessible and clearly
identified by a sign that reads as follows: PUSH TO EXIT.

* 7.2.1.9.3 - Swinging Power Leaf Door a sign to read IN
EMERGENCY, PUSH TO OPEN

* 7.2.1.9.4 - Sliding Power Leaf Door a sign to read IN EMERGENCY,
SLIDETO OPEN

86
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Part IV NFPA

» 7.10.8.3 -Any door, passage, or stairway that is neither an exit nor
a way of exit access and that is located or arranged so that it is
likely to be mistaken for an exit shall be identified by a sign that
reads as follows:

NO
EXIT

» 8.5.5.5 - Access and identification of smoke dampers
* 13.7.9.3.2 - Occupant Load Posting

Fire Prevention Code

 Several sections
* Chapter 10.11

¢ Premises identification
» Shaftways
* Stairwells

* Chapter 11.12
* Photovoltaic Systems

* Chapter 12.9.5.5 Access and identification of smoke dampers
* Chapter 14.14.8.3 No Exit

* Other Occupancies or Processes
* No Smoking
* Hazardous materials/areas

NECTZ,
)
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FIRE SPRINKLER
VALVE ROOM

90
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ep——
Sp—

o MVFDC
| P
Lo STANDPIPE ‘
| ONLY
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FOC A/S OUTFEELD
BUILDING AND

TRUMBULL STREET

LCONCOURSE LEVEL.
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Bliss East End | % fiss Eust End
Standpipe i B | Sprinkler

Does*NOT 3 Does*NOT
Serve Helipad - Serve Helipad |

Hartford

Hospital
Stairwell SB-1|
- GROUND FLOQR }
Stairwell Serves From |
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B

LEVEL

3

STAIR 2
NO ROOF
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ATTENTION: Sefors cursing rao ot

2 HR RATED

FIRE BARRIER

PROTECT ALL OPENIN(
AND PENETRATIONS

101

2 HR. FIRE
RATED PARTITION
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PHOTOVOLTAIC
SYSTEM AC
DISCONNECT

THE MAIN
SERVICE
DISCONNECT IS
LOCATED IN THE
MAIN ELECTRIC |
| ROOM |

WARNINGI
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD,
DO NOT TOUCH TERMINALS.
TERMINALS ON BOTH THE LINE AND |
LOAD SIDES MAY BE ENERGIZED
IN THE OPEN POSITION

ALL UTILITY
INTERACTIVE
INVERTERS ARE
LOCATED
ON THE ROOF

o
N

A DANGER

o
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A RATED MAX. CIRCUIT CURRENT: 71.18 AD(

THE PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM AC
DISCONNECT IS LOCATED ON THE
SOUTH SIDE OF THE BUILDING.

{  THE MAIN SERVICE DISCONNECTIS |
LOCATED IN THE MAIN ELECTRIC ROOM. §

107

INTERACTIVE PHOTOVOLTAIC
SYSTEM CONNECTED

THE PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM AC
DISCONNECT IS LOCATED ON
THE SOUTH SIDE OF THE BUILDING

108
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OPERATING AC VOLTAGE:

109
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QUESTIONS?

111

Use of OEDM Training Materials

Use of Office of Education and Data Management (OEDM) training
materials must be approved in writing by the State of Connecticut,
Department of Administrative Services’ Office of Communications. In
approving of such use, the State of Connecticut assumes no liability
associated with such use, including, but not limited to, the user's
dissemination of any inaccurate information or interpretation in
connection with its use of these training materials. Use of the training
materials is at the sole risk of the user, and the State’s approval of the
use does not constitute an endorsement of the user or its intended
use.

112
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Roger S. Martin Jr.

Fire and Life Safety Specialist
Office of State Fire Marshal
(860) 713-5750
Roger.martin@ct.gov
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